
COVID-19 High Case MS Counties over 2 Week Period (September 28 - October 11, 2020)

County Cases (September 28-October 11) Cases per 100,000 (September 28 -October 11) Cases to Date (through October 11) Cases per 100,000 Total Percent Change

DESOTO 471 254.7 6227 3366.9 8%

HARRISON 411 197.5 4479 2152.5 10%

JACKSON 359 250.0 4110 2861.8 10%

LEE 353 413.2 3227 3777.1 12%

HINDS 301 129.8 7539 3251.8 4%

FORREST 285 380.5 2862 3821.2 11%

LAMAR 264 416.8 2046 3230.0 15%

RANKIN 246 158.4 3644 2346.9 7%

JONES 191 280.5 2744 4029.5 7%

MADISON 179 168.4 3553 3343.3 5%

ITAWAMBA 171 731.1 1028 4395.0 20%

NESHOBA 153 525.4 1755 6027.2 10%

LAUDERDALE 149 201.0 2263 3053.0 7%

LINCOLN 144 421.6 1284 3759.6 13%

LAFAYETTE 137 253.6 2367 4381.8 6%

MONROE 131 371.6 1383 3923.2 10%

WASHINGTON 117 266.5 2410 5488.6 5%

LEFLORE 109 386.8 1547 5489.1 8%

HANCOCK 106 222.5 720 1511.6 17%

PONTOTOC 101 313.9 1401 4354.4 8%

LEAKE 99 434.5 1070 4695.9 10%

OKTIBBEHA 90 181.5 1914 3859.9 5%

MARSHALL 89 252.2 1207 3419.8 8%

SIMPSON 89 333.9 1147 4302.6 8%

CHICKASAW 87 508.7 779 4554.8 13%

COPIAH 87 310.0 1299 4628.5 7%

GEORGE 85 346.9 886 3616.3 11%

PANOLA 83 242.7 1624 4749.6 5%

PEARL RIVER 83 149.5 1028 1851.1 9%

LOWNDES 82 139.9 1693 2889.3 5%

TIPPAH 81 367.9 797 3620.3 11%

BOLIVAR 77 251.4 1950 6366.7 4%

UNION 77 267.2 1088 3775.8 8%

PRENTISS 75 298.5 953 3792.9 9%

TATE 75 264.8 1094 3862.9 7%

WARREN 66 145.4 1482 3265.7 5%

GRENADA 65 313.1 1174 5655.7 6%

ALCORN 61 165.1 895 2422.0 7%

ADAMS 60 195.5 1008 3284.1 6%

JASPER 59 360.1 644 3930.9 10%

CLARKE 58 373.2 676 4349.8 9%

PIKE 58 147.6 1326 3375.1 5%

SUNFLOWER 54 215.1 1546 6156.9 4%

WINSTON 53 295.2 801 4461.2 7%

YAZOO 50 168.4 1117 3762.2 5%

TISHOMINGO 49 252.8 753 3884.8 7%

CALHOUN 48 334.2 580 4038.7 9%

CLAIBORNE 46 511.8 525 5841.1 10%

COVINGTON 46 246.8 882 4732.8 6%

MARION 41 166.8 924 3760.2 5%

STONE 40 218.2 427 2328.8 10%

CLAY 39 201.9 641 3318.5 6%

ATTALA 38 209.1 725 3989.2 6%

LAWRENCE 38 301.9 479 3805.8 9%

WAYNE 38 188.3 958 4746.6 4%

BENTON 37 448.0 278 3366.0 15%

MONTGOMERY 36 368.3 511 5227.6 8%

GREENE 35 257.6 429 3157.7 9%

AMITE 34 276.5 388 3155.2 10%

NEWTON 34 161.8 823 3915.7 4%

COAHOMA 32 144.6 1211 5473.7 3%

JEFFERSON DAVIS 30 269.6 380 3414.8 9%

SMITH 26 163.4 572 3593.9 5%

YALOBUSHA 26 214.7 469 3873.5 6%

NOXUBEE 25 240.0 588 5644.6 4%

PERRY 25 208.8 461 3850.3 6%

TALLAHATCHIE 24 173.8 804 5822.3 3%

SCOTT 23 81.8 1205 4284.6 2%

HOLMES 20 117.6 1122 6596.1 2%

WEBSTER 17 175.5 359 3705.2 5%

QUITMAN 16 235.6 406 5977.6 4%

CARROLL 15 150.8 348 3498.5 5%

WALTHALL 15 105.0 623 4360.9 2%

JEFFERSON 13 186.0 257 3676.7 5%

KEMPER 13 133.4 308 3161.6 4%

WILKINSON 13 150.6 323 3742.8 4%

FRANKLIN 12 155.6 214 2774.5 6%

HUMPHREYS 12 148.8 389 4823.9 3%

TUNICA 12 124.6 514 5336.4 2%

CHOCTAW 9 109.6 199 2423.9 5%

SHARKEY 6 138.9 274 6341.1 2%

ISSAQUENA 0 0.0 106 7987.9 0%

Cases based on event date. Event date is date of onset, date of collection, or date of report to MSDH; updated as cases are investigated. 

Table will be updated weekly.



COVID-19 High Incidence MS Counties over 2 Week Period (September 28 - October 11, 2020)

County Cases (September 28-October 11) Cases per 100,000 (September 28 -October 11) Cases to Date (through October 11) Cases per 100,000 Total Percent Change

ITAWAMBA 171 731.1 1028 4395.0 20%

NESHOBA 153 525.4 1755 6027.2 10%

CLAIBORNE 46 511.8 525 5841.1 10%

CHICKASAW 87 508.7 779 4554.8 13%

BENTON 37 448.0 278 3366.0 15%

LEAKE 99 434.5 1070 4695.9 10%

LINCOLN 144 421.6 1284 3759.6 13%

LAMAR 264 416.8 2046 3230.0 15%

LEE 353 413.2 3227 3777.1 12%

LEFLORE 109 386.8 1547 5489.1 8%

FORREST 285 380.5 2862 3821.2 11%

CLARKE 58 373.2 676 4349.8 9%

MONROE 131 371.6 1383 3923.2 10%

MONTGOMERY 36 368.3 511 5227.6 8%

TIPPAH 81 367.9 797 3620.3 11%

JASPER 59 360.1 644 3930.9 10%

GEORGE 85 346.9 886 3616.3 11%

CALHOUN 48 334.2 580 4038.7 9%

SIMPSON 89 333.9 1147 4302.6 8%

PONTOTOC 101 313.9 1401 4354.4 8%

GRENADA 65 313.1 1174 5655.7 6%

COPIAH 87 310.0 1299 4628.5 7%

LAWRENCE 38 301.9 479 3805.8 9%

PRENTISS 75 298.5 953 3792.9 9%

WINSTON 53 295.2 801 4461.2 7%

JONES 191 280.5 2744 4029.5 7%

AMITE 34 276.5 388 3155.2 10%

JEFFERSON DAVIS 30 269.6 380 3414.8 9%

UNION 77 267.2 1088 3775.8 8%

WASHINGTON 117 266.5 2410 5488.6 5%

TATE 75 264.8 1094 3862.9 7%

GREENE 35 257.6 429 3157.7 9%

DESOTO 471 254.7 6227 3366.9 8%

LAFAYETTE 137 253.6 2367 4381.8 6%

TISHOMINGO 49 252.8 753 3884.8 7%

MARSHALL 89 252.2 1207 3419.8 8%

BOLIVAR 77 251.4 1950 6366.7 4%

JACKSON 359 250.0 4110 2861.8 10%

COVINGTON 46 246.8 882 4732.8 6%

PANOLA 83 242.7 1624 4749.6 5%

NOXUBEE 25 240.0 588 5644.6 4%

QUITMAN 16 235.6 406 5977.6 4%

HANCOCK 106 222.5 720 1511.6 17%

STONE 40 218.2 427 2328.8 10%

SUNFLOWER 54 215.1 1546 6156.9 4%

YALOBUSHA 26 214.7 469 3873.5 6%

ATTALA 38 209.1 725 3989.2 6%

PERRY 25 208.8 461 3850.3 6%

CLAY 39 201.9 641 3318.5 6%

LAUDERDALE 149 201.0 2263 3053.0 7%

HARRISON 411 197.5 4479 2152.5 10%

ADAMS 60 195.5 1008 3284.1 6%

WAYNE 38 188.3 958 4746.6 4%

JEFFERSON 13 186.0 257 3676.7 5%

OKTIBBEHA 90 181.5 1914 3859.9 5%

WEBSTER 17 175.5 359 3705.2 5%

TALLAHATCHIE 24 173.8 804 5822.3 3%

MADISON 179 168.4 3553 3343.3 5%

YAZOO 50 168.4 1117 3762.2 5%

MARION 41 166.8 924 3760.2 5%

ALCORN 61 165.1 895 2422.0 7%

SMITH 26 163.4 572 3593.9 5%

NEWTON 34 161.8 823 3915.7 4%

RANKIN 246 158.4 3644 2346.9 7%

FRANKLIN 12 155.6 214 2774.5 6%

CARROLL 15 150.8 348 3498.5 5%

WILKINSON 13 150.6 323 3742.8 4%

PEARL RIVER 83 149.5 1028 1851.1 9%

HUMPHREYS 12 148.8 389 4823.9 3%

PIKE 58 147.6 1326 3375.1 5%

WARREN 66 145.4 1482 3265.7 5%

COAHOMA 32 144.6 1211 5473.7 3%

LOWNDES 82 139.9 1693 2889.3 5%

SHARKEY 6 138.9 274 6341.1 2%

KEMPER 13 133.4 308 3161.6 4%

HINDS 301 129.8 7539 3251.8 4%

TUNICA 12 124.6 514 5336.4 2%

HOLMES 20 117.6 1122 6596.1 2%

CHOCTAW 9 109.6 199 2423.9 5%

WALTHALL 15 105.0 623 4360.9 2%

SCOTT 23 81.8 1205 4284.6 2%

ISSAQUENA 0 0.0 106 7987.9 0%

Cases based on event date. Event date is date of onset, date of collection, or date of report to MSDH; updated as cases are investigated. 

Table will be updated weekly.


